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Boys Section 2 Division 2 Champs - 2/14/2019 to 2/16/2019

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Albany Academy 1:36.17  1:49.87

1) Addison Oberting SR 2) Brayden Henkel 8 3) Bryce Henkel SO 4) Gil Dexter SR

    2 Queensbury 1:37.41  1:38.41
1) David Walton FR 2) Zachary Brown SR 3) Ross Caimano JR 4) Theodore Bearor JR

    3 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:43.52  1:45.48
1) Danny Helou SR 2) Jacob Sweeney JR 3) Dane Dillenback FR 4) Nicholas Vincent SR

    4 Glens Falls 1:46.06  1:51.96
1) Luke Borgos SR 2) Cyrus Guillet SO 3) Neil Hogan JR 4) Drew Floyd SR

    5 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:49.76  1:53.13
1) Danion Jonker JR 2) Emily Abrams SR 3) Matthew Travis SO 4) Alex Sydow SR

    6 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:51.38  1:51.93
1) Nicholas Clark FR 2) Liam Marshall 8 3) Brendan Fogg SR 4) Matthew Sinnenberg SR

    7 Amsterdam 1:57.49  1:56.05
1) Lucas Sarabia SO 2) Alex Slovack SO 3) Corey DeLisa FR 4) Nathaniel Andersen 8

    8 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:57.89  1:56.26
1) Christopher Borowiec SR 2) Jared Lamson SO 3) Juan Castillo JR 4) Oliver Rossi SO

B - Final
    9 Fonda-Johnstown 2:11.20  2:13.71

1) Connor Harding 8 2) Devin Boehlke JR 3) Ryan Nawrot SO 4) A.J. Peck SR

    --- New Lebanon-Berlin DFS  2:15.97
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Queensbury 1:38.41 q  

1) David Walton FR 2) Zachary Brown SR 3) Ross Caimano JR 4) Theodore Bearor JR

    2 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:45.48 q  
1) Danny Helou SR 2) Jacob Sweeney JR 3) Dane Dillenback FR 4) Paul Lamanto SO

    3 Albany Academy 1:49.87 q  
1) Ian Young SO 2) Jack Slote SO 3) Ivan Young SO 4) August Galasso SR

    4 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:51.93 q  
1) Nicholas Clark FR 2) Liam Marshall 8 3) Brendan Fogg SR 4) Matthew Sinnenberg SR

    5 Glens Falls 1:51.96 q  
1) Connor Griffith SR 2) Cyrus Guillet SO 3) Eben McGee-Bierman SO 4) Carson Rath 8

    6 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:53.13 q  
1) Danion Jonker JR 2) Emily Abrams SR 3) Matthew Travis SO 4) Alex Sydow SR

    7 Amsterdam 1:56.05 q  
1) Lucas Sarabia SO 2) Alex Slovack SO 3) Corey DeLisa FR 4) Nathaniel Andersen 8

    8 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:56.26 q  
1) Christopher Borowiec SR 2) Jared Lamson SO 3) Juan Castillo JR 4) Oliver Rossi SO

    9 Fonda-Johnstown 2:13.71 q  
1) Connor Harding 8 2) Devin Boehlke JR 3) Ryan Nawrot SO 4) A.J. Peck SR

    10 New Lebanon-Berlin 2:15.97 q  
1) Liam Buckenroth 8 2) Winter Exley SO 3) Catherine Roden SR 4) Jeffrey Miller SR

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Albany Academy SO1 Bryce Henkel 1:43.69  1:48.13
Queensbury JR2 Theodore Bearor 1:46.18  1:48.46
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR3 Keegan Stafford 1:50.64  1:50.15
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Boys Section 2 Division 2 Champs - 2/14/2019 to 2/16/2019

Section II Championships - Division 2
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A - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Maple Hill JR4 Derek Rossetti 1:54.48  1:55.75
Queensbury SO5 Nicholas Brown 1:54.52  1:54.87
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR6 Danion Jonker 1:55.98  1:55.02
Glens Falls SR7 Thompson Collins 1:56.01  1:56.30
Gloversville-Mayfield SR8 Nicholas Vincent 1:56.91  1:56.94

B - Final
Glens Falls JR9 Mitchell Skellie 1:55.75  1:58.69
Glens Falls SO10 Will Center 1:57.26  1:58.69
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR11 Carter Moore 1:57.32  1:58.54
Albany Academy JR12 Jake O'Haire 2:00.91  1:59.02
Gloversville-Mayfield JR13 Jacob Sweeney 2:01.94  2:01.73
Albany Academy SO14 Silas Strich 2:02.16  1:59.57
New Lebanon-Berlin SR15 Jeffrey Miller 2:05.07  2:04.80
Amsterdam SO16 Lucas Sarabia 2:09.56  2:05.61

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Albany Academy SO1 Bryce Henkel 1:48.13 q  
Queensbury JR2 Theodore Bearor 1:48.46 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR3 Keegan Stafford 1:50.15 q  
Queensbury SO4 Nicholas Brown 1:54.87 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR5 Danion Jonker 1:55.02 q  
Maple Hill JR6 Derek Rossetti 1:55.75 q  
Glens Falls SR7 Thompson Collins 1:56.30 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR8 Nicholas Vincent 1:56.94 q  

Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR9 Carter Moore 1:58.54 q  
Glens Falls SO*10 Will Center 1:58.69 q  
Glens Falls JR*10 Mitchell Skellie 1:58.69 q  
Albany Academy JR12 Jake O'Haire 1:59.02 q  
Albany Academy SO13 Silas Strich 1:59.57 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR14 Jacob Sweeney 2:01.73 q  
New Lebanon-Berlin SR15 Jeffrey Miller 2:04.80 q  
Amsterdam SO16 Lucas Sarabia 2:05.61 q  

Glens Falls JR17 Nathan Hunt 2:07.40  
LaSalle SO18 Hayden Willis 2:07.70  

Queensbury SR19 Lucas Crane 2:08.42  
Albany Academy SO20 Bennett de Wolf 2:08.66  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR21 Kamden Daniels 2:09.88  
Queensbury SO22 Garrett Lamouree 2:13.54  

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Queensbury FR1 David Walton 1:55.47  1:57.09
Albany Academy  82 Brayden Henkel 2:02.02  2:03.46
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  83 Liam Marshall 2:10.68  2:12.23
Glens Falls SR4 Luke Borgos 2:10.91  2:11.64
Glens Falls JR5 Neil Hogan 2:11.04  2:10.02
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO6 Matthew Travis 2:16.74  2:15.73
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Boys Section 2 Division 2 Champs - 2/14/2019 to 2/16/2019

Section II Championships - Division 2
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A - Final ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Albany Academy SO7 Jack Slote 2:16.85  2:13.99
Glens Falls FR8 Greg Frandsen 2:20.09  2:16.35

B - Final
Albany Academy SR9 Nick O'Brien 2:17.10  2:17.30
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR10 Matthew Sinnenberg 2:19.48  2:21.56
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR11 Emily Abrams 2:21.36  2:23.96
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR12 Nathan Ratta Vine 2:22.98  2:22.69
Glens Falls JR13 Dominic Barbone 2:23.01  2:22.51
Queensbury JR14 Jeffrey Ritz 2:26.66  2:25.10
Gloversville-Mayfield FR15 Kazuma Lamanto 2:27.14  2:27.41
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO16 Jenna Trembley 2:35.93  2:32.68

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury FR1 David Walton 1:57.09 q  
Albany Academy  82 Brayden Henkel 2:03.46 q  
Glens Falls JR3 Neil Hogan 2:10.02 q  
Glens Falls SR4 Luke Borgos 2:11.64 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  85 Liam Marshall 2:12.23 q  
Albany Academy SO6 Jack Slote 2:13.99 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO7 Matthew Travis 2:15.73 q  
Glens Falls FR8 Greg Frandsen 2:16.35 q  

Albany Academy SR9 Nick O'Brien 2:17.30 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR10 Matthew Sinnenberg 2:21.56 q  
Glens Falls JR11 Dominic Barbone 2:22.51 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR12 Nathan Ratta Vine 2:22.69 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR13 Emily Abrams 2:23.96 q  
Queensbury JR14 Jeffrey Ritz 2:25.10 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield FR15 Kazuma Lamanto 2:27.41 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO16 Jenna Trembley 2:32.68 q  

Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR17 Kurt Sunderland 2:33.73  
Queensbury JR--- Alex Martino DQ  

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Gloversville-Mayfield SR1 Danny Helou 22.58  22.82
Gloversville-Mayfield FR2 Dane Dillenback 22.60  22.55
Albany Academy SR3 Gil Dexter 23.17  23.17
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR4 Alex Sydow 23.21  23.50
Queensbury SR5 Nick Teppo 23.36  23.04
Queensbury JR6 Ross Caimano 23.40  23.31
Glens Falls SO7 Andrew Fairchild 23.48  23.48
Albany Academy SR8 August Galasso 24.74  23.85

B - Final
Glens Falls FR9 Nolan Towers 23.72  23.97
Glens Falls SR10 Drew Floyd 23.73  23.85
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR11 Hunter Baumgarten 24.09  24.35
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR12 Trent Blakeslee 24.38  24.78
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B - Final ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR13 Christopher Borowiec 24.42  24.17
Amsterdam  814 Nathaniel Andersen 24.64  24.51
Gloversville-Mayfield JR15 Ben Smouse 24.71  24.81
Gloversville-Mayfield SO16 Paul Lamanto 24.78  25.09

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Gloversville-Mayfield FR1 Dane Dillenback 22.55 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR2 Danny Helou 22.82 q  
Queensbury SR3 Nick Teppo 23.04 q  
Albany Academy SR4 Gil Dexter 23.17 q  
Queensbury JR5 Ross Caimano 23.31 q  
Glens Falls SO6 Andrew Fairchild 23.48 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR7 Alex Sydow 23.50 q  
Albany Academy SR8 August Galasso 23.85 q  

Glens Falls SR9 Drew Floyd J23.85 q  
Glens Falls FR10 Nolan Towers 23.97 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR11 Christopher Borowiec 24.17 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR12 Hunter Baumgarten 24.35 q  
Amsterdam  813 Nathaniel Andersen 24.51 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR14 Trent Blakeslee 24.78 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR15 Ben Smouse 24.81 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO16 Paul Lamanto 25.09 q  

Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR17 Noah Loucks 25.20  
Glens Falls FR18 Jack Bordeau 25.38  

Queensbury SO*19 Grant Lamouree 25.83  
Queensbury JR*19 Jake Howard 25.83  
Amsterdam SO21 Bradley Jasewicz 26.58  
Hudson SR22 Kyle Ublacker 26.87  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO--- Alex Farmer DQ  

 
Event 4S  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Finals Time 

  - Swim-off
Albany Academy SR1 August Galasso 23.46  
Glens Falls SR2 Drew Floyd 23.64  

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score 

Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO1 Jared Lamson 536.65  
Queensbury SR2 Nate Shine 432.30  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR3 Yxlphrm Burke 376.45  
Albany Academy SO4 Michael Arakelian 350.90  
Queensbury JR5 Nathan Stone 347.40  
Albany Academy  86 Andrew Cataldo 341.35  
Albany Academy  87 James Gerdeman 333.90  
Glens Falls JR8 Blake Komorny 289.70  
Gloversville-Mayfield  99 Justin Kemmet 270.40  
Albany Academy JR10 Coleman Cunningham 259.80  
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Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Queensbury JR1 Theodore Bearor 53.01  53.62
Gloversville-Mayfield FR2 Dane Dillenback 53.66  54.72
Albany Academy SR3 Addison Oberting 53.98  54.19
Queensbury SO4 Aidan Ford 55.90  56.00
Albany Academy SO5 Ivan Young 57.20  58.54
Queensbury SO6 Nicholas Brown 57.68  57.58
Glens Falls JR7 Neil Hogan 58.40  57.91
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR8 Alex Sydow 59.09  59.87

B - Final
Glens Falls SR9 Drew Floyd 1:00.48  1:00.81
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR10 Nicholas Clark 1:00.70  1:02.29
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO11 Alex Farmer 1:02.20  1:03.36
Albany Academy SO12 Ian Young 1:02.77  1:02.06
Glens Falls JR13 Dominic Barbone 1:03.50  1:02.53
Gloversville-Mayfield FR14 Kazuma Lamanto 1:03.54  1:04.51
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR15 Matthew Sinnenberg 1:05.00  1:05.72
Gloversville-Mayfield SO16 Paul Lamanto 1:05.03  1:04.27

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury JR1 Theodore Bearor 53.62 q  
Albany Academy SR2 Addison Oberting 54.19 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield FR3 Dane Dillenback 54.72 q  
Queensbury SO4 Aidan Ford 56.00 q  
Queensbury SO5 Nicholas Brown 57.58 q  
Glens Falls JR6 Neil Hogan 57.91 q  
Albany Academy SO7 Ivan Young 58.54 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR8 Alex Sydow 59.87 q  

Glens Falls SR9 Drew Floyd 1:00.81 q  
Albany Academy SO10 Ian Young 1:02.06 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR11 Nicholas Clark 1:02.29 q  
Glens Falls JR12 Dominic Barbone 1:02.53 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO13 Alex Farmer 1:03.36 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO14 Paul Lamanto 1:04.27 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield FR15 Kazuma Lamanto 1:04.51 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR16 Matthew Sinnenberg 1:05.72 q  

Amsterdam FR17 Corey DeLisa 1:06.48  
Glens Falls SO18 Eben McGee-Bierman 1:06.64  

Queensbury JR19 Jeffrey Ritz 1:07.31  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR20 Brendan Fogg 1:07.55  
Fonda-Johnstown SO21 Ryan Nawrot 1:07.93  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO22 Ryan Leonard 1:08.80  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR23 Juan Castillo 1:10.11  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO24 Jenna Trembley 1:10.52  
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Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Gloversville-Mayfield SR1 Danny Helou 49.79  50.03
Queensbury JR2 Ross Caimano 50.71  50.97
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR3 Danion Jonker 51.15  51.31
Glens Falls JR4 Mitchell Skellie 51.34  52.31
Albany Academy SR5 Gil Dexter 51.50  52.14
Glens Falls FR6 Nolan Towers 51.95  52.60
Glens Falls SO7 Andrew Fairchild 52.23  52.38
Amsterdam  88 Nathaniel Andersen 53.53  53.02

B - Final
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR9 Carter Moore 52.82  53.19
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  810 Liam Marshall 53.45  53.16
Albany Academy JR11 Jake O'Haire 53.62  54.24
Albany Academy SR12 August Galasso 53.85  55.02
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR13 Trent Blakeslee 54.20  54.82
Albany Academy SO14 Silas Strich 54.39  54.49
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR15 Noah Loucks 54.41  55.02
Glens Falls SR16 Connor Griffith 54.78  55.00

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Gloversville-Mayfield SR1 Danny Helou 50.03 q  
Queensbury JR2 Ross Caimano 50.97 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR3 Danion Jonker 51.31 q  
Albany Academy SR4 Gil Dexter 52.14 q  
Glens Falls JR5 Mitchell Skellie 52.31 q  
Glens Falls SO6 Andrew Fairchild 52.38 q  
Glens Falls FR7 Nolan Towers 52.60 q  
Amsterdam  88 Nathaniel Andersen 53.02 q  

Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake  89 Liam Marshall 53.16 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR10 Carter Moore 53.19 q  
Queensbury SR11 Nick Teppo 53.60 q  
Albany Academy JR12 Jake O'Haire 54.24 q  
Albany Academy SO13 Silas Strich 54.49 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR14 Trent Blakeslee 54.82 q  
Glens Falls SR15 Connor Griffith 55.00 q  
Albany Academy SR16 August Galasso 55.02 q  

Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR17 Noah Loucks J55.02  
Queensbury SR18 Adam Johnson 55.56  

Amsterdam SO19 Alex Slovack 57.30  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR20 Ben Smouse 57.44  
Queensbury SO21 Grant Lamouree 57.85  
Fonda-Johnstown  822 Connor Harding 58.33  
Hudson SR23 Kyle Ublacker 58.84  
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Results
 
Event 7A  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Finals Time 

  - Swim-off
Albany Academy SR1 August Galasso 53.42  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR2 Noah Loucks 54.19  

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Albany Academy SO1 Bryce Henkel 4:54.90  4:51.51
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR2 Keegan Stafford 4:57.67  4:59.79
Queensbury SR3 Zachary Brown 5:07.78  5:10.27
Maple Hill JR4 Derek Rossetti 5:13.50  5:13.96
Glens Falls SR5 Thompson Collins 5:27.37  5:29.08
Glens Falls  86 Carson Rath 5:29.11  5:28.18
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO7 Ella Robinson 5:34.11  5:31.58
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR8 Nathan Ratta Vine 5:37.46  5:36.95

B - Final
Queensbury SR9 Lucas Crane 5:38.84  5:44.44
LaSalle SO10 Hayden Willis 5:41.36  5:42.56
Amsterdam SO11 Lucas Sarabia 5:42.60  5:42.14
Glens Falls FR12 Greg Frandsen 5:42.80  5:42.44
Albany Academy SO13 Bennett de Wolf 5:50.97  5:51.83
New Lebanon-Berlin SR14 Jeffrey Miller 5:51.12  5:52.28
Albany Academy JR15 Aron Connors 5:54.13  5:51.89
Glens Falls FR16 Ashton Ellis 5:57.58  5:56.75

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Albany Academy SO1 Bryce Henkel 4:51.51 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR2 Keegan Stafford 4:59.79 q  
Queensbury SR3 Zachary Brown 5:10.27 q  
Maple Hill JR4 Derek Rossetti 5:13.96 q  
Glens Falls  85 Carson Rath 5:28.18 q  
Glens Falls SR6 Thompson Collins 5:29.08 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO7 Ella Robinson 5:31.58 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR8 Nathan Ratta Vine 5:36.95 q  

Amsterdam SO9 Lucas Sarabia 5:42.14 q  
Glens Falls FR10 Greg Frandsen 5:42.44 q  
LaSalle SO11 Hayden Willis 5:42.56 q  
Queensbury SR12 Lucas Crane 5:44.44 q  
Albany Academy SO13 Bennett de Wolf 5:51.83 q  
Albany Academy JR14 Aron Connors 5:51.89 q  
New Lebanon-Berlin SR15 Jeffrey Miller 5:52.28 q  
Glens Falls FR16 Ashton Ellis 5:56.75 q  

Amsterdam SO17 Bradley Jasewicz 5:58.05  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR18 Olivia Hopkins 6:04.10  

Gloversville-Mayfield JR19 Kamden Daniels 6:04.72  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO20 Ryan Leonard 6:14.00  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR21 Luke Willett 6:19.02  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Queensbury SO--- Garrett Lamouree DQ  
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Albany Academy 1:31.59  1:38.84

1) August Galasso SR 2) Silas Strich SO 3) Gil Dexter SR 4) Bryce Henkel SO

    2 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:32.36  1:33.72
1) Ben Smouse JR 2) Dane Dillenback FR 3) Danny Helou SR 4) Nicholas Vincent SR

    3 Glens Falls 1:34.17  1:37.37
1) Andrew Fairchild SO 2) Mitchell Skellie JR 3) Drew Floyd SR 4) Thompson Collins SR

    4 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:34.90  1:35.61
1) Alex Sydow SR 2) Trent Blakeslee SR 3) Matthew Travis SO 4) Danion Jonker JR

    5 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:36.18  1:38.10
1) Hunter Baumgarten JR 2) Noah Loucks FR 3) Carter Moore JR 4) Keegan Stafford FR

    6 Queensbury 1:38.06  1:35.33
1) Nicholas Brown SO 2) Jake Howard JR 3) Garrett Lamouree SO 4) Aidan Ford SO

    7 Amsterdam 1:44.94  1:48.20
1) Alex Slovack SO 2) Bradley Jasewicz SO 3) Lucas Sarabia SO 4) Nathaniel Andersen 8

    8 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:58.56  1:55.69
1) Tyler Levine SO 2) Cody Ross SR 3) Earl Thomasson SO 4) Ryan Leonard SO

B - Final
    9 Fonda-Johnstown 1:59.24  2:01.66

1) Hayden Zelich FR 2) Devin Boehlke JR 3) Connor Diviyak SR 4) A.J. Peck SR

    --- New Lebanon-Berlin DFS  1:58.28
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:33.72 q  

1) Dane Dillenback FR 2) Ben Smouse JR 3) Danny Helou SR 4) Nicholas Vincent SR

    2 Queensbury 1:35.33 q  
1) Nicholas Brown SO 2) Grant Lamouree SO 3) Aidan Ford SO 4) Nick Teppo SR

    3 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:35.61 q  
1) Alex Sydow SR 2) Trent Blakeslee SR 3) Matthew Travis SO 4) Danion Jonker JR

    4 Glens Falls 1:37.37 q  
1) Andrew Fairchild SO 2) Nolan Towers FR 3) Greg Frandsen FR 4) Thompson Collins SR

    5 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:38.10 q  
1) Hunter Baumgarten JR 2) Noah Loucks FR 3) Carter Moore JR 4) Keegan Stafford FR

    6 Albany Academy 1:38.84 q  
1) August Galasso SR 2) Jake O'Haire JR 3) Nick O'Brien SR 4) Silas Strich SO

    7 Amsterdam 1:48.20 q  
1) Alex Slovack SO 2) Bradley Jasewicz SO 3) Lucas Sarabia SO 4) Nathaniel Andersen 8

    8 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:55.69 q  
1) Oliver Rossi SO 2) Tyler Levine SO 3) Earl Thomasson SO 4) Ryan Leonard SO

    9 New Lebanon-Berlin 1:58.28 q  
1) Catherine Roden SR 2) Liam Buckenroth 8 3) Winter Exley SO 4) Jeffrey Miller SR

    10 Fonda-Johnstown 2:01.66 q  
1) Hayden Zelich FR 2) Devin Boehlke JR 3) Connor Diviyak SR 4) A.J. Peck SR
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Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Queensbury FR1 David Walton 52.13  52.34
Albany Academy SR2 Addison Oberting 54.12  53.56
Glens Falls SO3 Will Center 56.33  58.67
Glens Falls SR4 Luke Borgos 57.38  57.33
Glens Falls  85 Carson Rath 1:00.40  1:00.39
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR6 Christopher Borowiec 1:00.58  1:00.11
Gloversville-Mayfield SR7 Nicholas Vincent 1:00.91  1:01.88
Glens Falls SR8 Connor Griffith 1:02.80  1:02.16

B - Final
Queensbury SR9 Adam Johnson 1:02.22  1:02.44
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR10 Nicholas Clark 1:03.13  1:04.31
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR11 Hunter Baumgarten 1:03.79  1:05.59
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR12 Brendan Fogg 1:03.84  1:05.94
Albany Academy SO13 Ian Young 1:04.30  1:02.94
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO14 Matthew Travis 1:05.71  1:05.28
Fonda-Johnstown  815 Connor Harding 1:06.98  1:07.63
Queensbury JR16 Alex Martino 1:07.63  1:07.55

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury FR1 David Walton 52.34 q  
Albany Academy SR2 Addison Oberting 53.56 q  
Glens Falls SR3 Luke Borgos 57.33 q  
Glens Falls SO4 Will Center 58.67 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR5 Christopher Borowiec 1:00.11 q  
Glens Falls  86 Carson Rath 1:00.39 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR7 Nicholas Vincent 1:01.88 q  
Glens Falls SR8 Connor Griffith 1:02.16 q  

Queensbury SR9 Adam Johnson 1:02.44 q  
Albany Academy SO10 Ian Young 1:02.94 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR11 Nicholas Clark 1:04.31 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO12 Matthew Travis 1:05.28 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR13 Hunter Baumgarten 1:05.59 q  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR14 Brendan Fogg 1:05.94 q  
Queensbury JR15 Alex Martino 1:07.55 q  
Fonda-Johnstown  816 Connor Harding 1:07.63 q  

Albany Academy JR17 Aron Connors 1:08.47  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO18 Oliver Rossi 1:09.18  

Albany Academy FR19 Coen DeLeonardis 1:09.59  
Fonda-Johnstown SO20 Ryan Nawrot 1:09.88  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO21 Earl Thomasson 1:10.60  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR22 Kurt Sunderland 1:10.89  
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR23 Luke Willett 1:13.77  
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Boys Section 2 Division 2 Champs - 2/14/2019 to 2/16/2019

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Albany Academy  81 Brayden Henkel 1:00.09  59.81
Queensbury SR2 Zachary Brown 1:03.17  1:02.37
Queensbury SO3 Aidan Ford 1:03.45  1:03.34
Gloversville-Mayfield JR4 Jacob Sweeney 1:06.84  1:06.71
Albany Academy SR5 Nick O'Brien 1:06.95  1:05.19
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR6 Emily Abrams 1:09.40  1:09.50
Glens Falls SO7 Cyrus Guillet 1:09.86  1:09.38
Glens Falls FR8 Jack Barry 1:10.52  1:09.75

B - Final
Amsterdam SO9 Alex Slovack 1:09.35  1:10.05
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO10 Jared Lamson 1:10.40  1:11.84
Glens Falls FR11 Aidan Murphy 1:10.45  1:10.44
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR*12 Juan Castillo 1:12.09  1:13.72
Glens Falls JR*12 Ethan Schrammel 1:12.09  1:12.42
Albany Academy SO14 Jack Slote 1:12.25  1:12.39
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO15 Ella Robinson 1:14.62  1:13.50
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR--- Conner Alkinburgh DQ  1:16.47

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Albany Academy  81 Brayden Henkel 59.81 q  
Queensbury SR2 Zachary Brown 1:02.37 q  
Queensbury SO3 Aidan Ford 1:03.34 q  
Albany Academy SR4 Nick O'Brien 1:05.19 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield JR5 Jacob Sweeney 1:06.71 q  
Glens Falls SO6 Cyrus Guillet 1:09.38 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR7 Emily Abrams 1:09.50 q  
Glens Falls FR8 Jack Barry 1:09.75 q  

Amsterdam SO9 Alex Slovack 1:10.05 q  
Glens Falls FR10 Aidan Murphy 1:10.44 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO11 Jared Lamson 1:11.84 q  
Albany Academy SO12 Jack Slote 1:12.39 q  
Glens Falls JR13 Ethan Schrammel 1:12.42 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO14 Ella Robinson 1:13.50 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR15 Juan Castillo 1:13.72 q  
Canajoharie-Fort Plain JR16 Conner Alkinburgh 1:16.47 q  

Albany Academy SR17 Thomas Carroll 1:18.63  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO--- Nicholas Milos DQ  

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Queensbury 3:16.89  3:21.54

1) Ross Caimano JR 2) Zachary Brown SR 3) David Walton FR 4) Theodore Bearor JR

    2 Glens Falls 3:28.27  3:43.29
1) Nolan Towers FR 2) Mitchell Skellie JR 3) Neil Hogan JR 4) Thompson Collins SR

    3 Albany Academy 3:28.43  3:48.67
1) Silas Strich SO 2) Jake O'Haire JR 3) Addison Oberting SR 4) Brayden Henkel 8
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Boys Section 2 Division 2 Champs - 2/14/2019 to 2/16/2019

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    4 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:30.52  3:34.81
1) Liam Marshall 8 2) Noah Loucks FR 3) Carter Moore JR 4) Keegan Stafford FR

    5 Gloversville-Mayfield 3:43.77  3:53.13
1) Ben Smouse JR 2) Kazuma Lamanto FR 3) Paul Lamanto SO 4) Jacob Sweeney JR

    6 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 3:54.22  3:54.82
1) Ella Robinson SO 2) Jenna Trembley SO 3) Olivia Hopkins SR 4) Emily Abrams SR

    7 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 3:56.79  4:01.47
1) Christopher Borowiec SR 2) Juan Castillo JR 3) Oliver Rossi SO 4) Jared Lamson SO

    8 Fonda-Johnstown 4:15.18  4:26.52
1) Connor Harding 8 2) Connor Diviyak SR 3) A.J. Peck SR 4) Ryan Nawrot SO

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Queensbury 3:21.54 q  

1) David Walton FR 2) Zachary Brown SR 3) Ross Caimano JR 4) Theodore Bearor JR

    2 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:34.81 q  
1) Liam Marshall 8 2) Noah Loucks FR 3) Carter Moore JR 4) Keegan Stafford FR

    3 Glens Falls 3:43.29 q  
1) Mitchell Skellie JR 2) Carson Rath 8 3) Luke Borgos SR 4) Will Center SO

    4 Albany Academy 3:48.67 q  
1) Jake O'Haire JR 2) Silas Strich SO 3) Aron Connors JR 4) Jack Slote SO

    5 Gloversville-Mayfield 3:53.13 q  
1) Kazuma Lamanto FR 2) Logan Garren SR 3) Jacob Sweeney JR 4) Peyton Simek SR

    6 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 3:54.82 q  
1) Ella Robinson SO 2) Jenna Trembley SO 3) Olivia Hopkins SR 4) Emily Abrams SR

    7 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 4:01.47 q  
1) Christopher Borowiec SR 2) Juan Castillo JR 3) Oliver Rossi SO 4) Jared Lamson SO

    8 Fonda-Johnstown 4:26.52 q  
1) Connor Harding 8 2) Connor Diviyak SR 3) A.J. Peck SR 4) Ryan Nawrot SO


